TOWN OF LIBERTY MANITOWOC COUNTY, WISCONSIN

ORDINANCE NO. 2014-0512B

AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR ALTERNATE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF REVIEW

Whereas, the Clerk of the Town of Liberty is an appointed position, and therefore pursuant to section 70.46 (1m), is not eligible to serve on the Board of Review as Clerk, thereby creating a vacancy in the membership of the Board of Review;

Now therefore, the Town Board of the Town of Liberty, Manitowoc County, Wisconsin, do ordain as follows:

SECTION 1. ADOPTION. Pursuant to Section 70.47(6m)(c), Wis. Stat., and Section 70.46(1), Wis. Stat., the Town Board hereby provides for the appointment of alternate members of the Town Board of Review to fill the vacancy created pursuant to Section 70.46 (1m), and in the event a standing member is removed or recuses himself/herself from the Board of Review proceeding.

SECTION 2. APPOINTMENTS. The following persons who are resident electors of the Town of Liberty are hereby nominated as alternate members of the Board of Review to fill any vacancy and to replace a standing member removed or unable to serve, in the following order:

Alternate 1:	Bobbi Reedy
Alternate 2:	Cathy Wagner
Alternate 3:	

SECTION 3. EFFECTIVE DATE	. This Ordinance shall be effective upon passage and
posting according to law and shall apply	to the 2014 Board of Review and following years.
Dated this day of	, 2014
ATTEST:	TOWN OF LIBERTY TOWN BOARD
By:Bobbi Reedy, Clerk	By:Bill Pitz, Chairperson
	By: Joel Aulik, Supervisor
	By: Dustin Hammel, Supervisor

060155-0014\14776560.1